PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffry L. VanElverdinghe	09/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Craig Adams
Street Address:	15316 N.W. Troon Drive
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97229

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29248048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)297-0452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-296-8373

Email: josephpcurtin@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph P. Curtin

Address Line 1: 1469 N.W. Morgan Lane

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97229-5291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105.0046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph P. Curtin

Total Attachments: 1

source=1050046Assignment#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 29;

PATENT REEL: 018670 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Jeffry L. VanElverdinghe of 4537 S.W. 164th Place, Beaverton, Oregon 97007-2065, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FRAME STRUCTURE FOR A SAFETY ENCLOSURE FOR A RECREATIONAL STRUCTURE

for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed and filed July 26, 2006, and assigned Application Serial No. 29/248,046;

Whereas, Craig Adams of 15316 N.W. Troon Drive, Portland, Oregon 97229, herein referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtain therefore;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign application when called upon to do so by Assignee.

Executed this 13th	_day of <u>September</u>
2006, at Portland, Oveyon	
1l Panell	
Jeffry L. VanElverdinghe	

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/22/2006 REEL: 018670 FRAME: 0091